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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	ARC 7.5 

	Chair:
	Omar Elloumi Alcatel-Lucent

	Secretary:
	Gerry McAuley ETSI

	Meeting Date:
	2013-11-21

	Meeting Details:
	ARC  meeting 7.5

13:00 to 15:00 UTC

https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/826168946


	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>
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1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome

1.2
Schedule

1.3
Attendees

2
Review and Approval of Agenda


oneM2M-ARC-2013-0517R03-Agenda_ARC_7_5
AGREED
3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

Approval by Correspondence
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

Process the contributions to the Architecture TS

Review Action items and work of the task forces.
(Current Baseline is Functional Architecture Spec TS-0001 v0.2.1)
5
Action Item Status
	Action
	Who
	Details
	Target
	Status

	A-13-002
	Dragan
	FFS relationship between RBAC and AR/ACL. Can RBAC be implemented by means of AR/ACL? (lead WG2, WG5 – Support WG4)
	TP#10
	Ongoing


	A-13-006
	Omar
	Omar will establish a task force to further develop the resource related services proposal
	
	Ongoing

	A-13-007
	Phil J
	Work on the consistency of clauses 8 and 10
	TP8
	Ongoing

	A-13-008
	Phil J
	To work with a group to update the Architecture figure.
	
	Ongoing


6
Contributions

	
	
	
	

	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0511
	CR_for_locationPolicy_Resource
	LG Electronics
	2013-11-08


· Presented by Hoengboem Ahn, LG Electronics
· Comments and Issues

· Use the others ID to get the location. This is not a violation of privacy.
· Missing the time that the location was determined? It can be obtained from the container.

· locationSource - Can it be updated by network or GPS? – if updated, it is destroyed and another one created.

· Need access rights for the location policy? Access right ID is the pointer to the access rights, but there is no definition of what  the ID points to.

· Important to know how the information was retrieved . need to know location and accuracy, but knowing the user id and password may be too much information. Remove locationRequestPolicy?
· Remove the last two attributes?

· Take remaining comments off-line

· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-ARC-2013-0511 was  noted
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0505R01
	To” parameter clarifications
	Cisco, LGE
	2013-11-12


· Presented by Phil Jacobs, Cisco.
· Comments and Issues

· None
· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-ARC-2013-0505R01 was  AGREED
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0515
	group operations
	Huawei Technologies UK (ETSI);Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd (CCSA)
	2013-11-14


· Presented by Jaixin Yin, Huawei
· Comments and Issues

· Separate procedure into synchronous and asynchronous
· Virtual resource vs virtual attribute

· Access right check – step 2 is if the originator can use the member capability.

· Move up to virtual resource.

· General support to bring this as a CR.

· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-ARC-2013-0515 was  noted
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0521
	Reachability schedule
	Cisco Systems, Sprint Corporation
	2013-11-20


· Presented by Phil Jacobs, Cisco
· Comments and Issues

· It doesn’t make sense to put this in the CMDH
· This is complex, but it is flexible and compact.

· Can the priority be over written by something else – the protocol TS should say what can overwrite what.

· Prefer a simpler system – prefer not to agree to this now.

· Why express everything as days? Days can be used if desired, but are not mandatory.

· Make the description independent of the reasons for using it – make it generic

· Use Chrontab strings?

· Single representation, but we may need several – more work needs to be done. Remove “Reachability”?

· Combine with node specific information – take it off line.

· Prefer to have only one way to represent schedules.

· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-ARC-2013-0521 was  noted
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0522
	Supported Resource Type Discovery Procedure
	LG Electronics
	2013-11-21


Not discussed.  LGE to change the meeting so that it is taken on the next call
7
Planning for next Meeting(s)


Conference Calls

Joint with MAS  November 25th 13:00 to 15:00 UTC

We may use some of the call slot on Wednesday – to be decided.
Face-to-Face

December 9th to 13th Miyazaki, Japan
8
Any other business

9
Closure of meeting

Annex 1
Participants list

	First Name
	Last Name
	Organisation

	Barbara
	Pareglio
	barbara.pareglio@neclab.eu

	Dragan
	Vujcic
	v.dragan@oberhtur.com

	Enrico
	Scarrone
	enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it

	Gerry
	McAuley
	ETSI

	Guang
	Li
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	Gustave
	Hill
	ghill@iconectiv.com

	Hao
	Wu
	wu.hao18@zte.com.cn

	Hongbeom
	Ahn
	hongbeom.ahn@lge.com

	Jaixin 
	Yin
	Huawei

	Jianrong
	wang
	jw8065@att.com

	Joe
	Lenart
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	Josef
	Blanz
	jblanz@qti.qualcomm.com

	Laurent
	laporte
	laurent.laporte@sprint.com

	Martin
	Bauer
	martin.bauer@neclab.eu

	Michael hs.
	Yang
	hsyang@lguplus.co.kr

	Mitch
	Tseng
	

	Nicolas
	Damour
	Sierra Wireless

	Omar
	Elloumi
	omar.elloumi@alcatel-lucent.com

	Philip
	Jacobs
	phjacobs@cisco.com

	Qiuting
	Li
	li.qiuting@zte.com.cn

	Richard
	Brennan
	rbrennan@telxxis.com

	Shingo
	Fujimoto
	shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Suresh
	Nair
	suresh.p.nair@alcatel-lucent.com

	Syed
	Husain
	shusain2016@gmail.com

	Tony
	Lee
	aslee@via-telecom.com

	Wei
	Zhou
	zhouwei@catt.cn

	Yong-Suk
	Park
	yspark@keti.re.kr

	Yuan
	Tao
	taoyuan.tao@huawei.com

	
	
	


© 2013 oneM2M Partners

Page 1 (of 5)



[image: image1.png]